
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11445754

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FORTHE REPLACEMENT OF BURNOUT STRING LIGHTS
INFRONT OF IMELDA CULTURAL CENTER

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-11-07-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Electrical Supplies

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 97,760.00 

Delivery Period: 7 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mark Angelo V Sabas
Officer
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-077-6706433

mvsabas27@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 07/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 07/11/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 11/11/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 06/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


&i*pxhiie *l thr: Fi::iii:pi*c*t
Pr*vil'tc* of ll*c*s Norte

CITY SF &A?'Afl

BIDS ANtr AffiTARtrS flSIV'fMryTTfi

Rq*UHSY TQE.&USXffircN

ffiate: $# &i*rvemher fr#34
ft.F& No.: 2$fr4.-t'! -{}?*S'X

ff ompany,rffi #$i$ess,Varne

A#di"ess:

#irsi**ss/$lay* r s P#r,'Iii fl1CI

if&r;

Fh#GEFS €*grfsfrafi*e *J*rr&*r (re quired) :

-ihe enYY G#\fffiRr€lVlEf'*T ftF ffiATetr, thr*ugh its ffitrS$ &ruffi AW&ffimS ffmMfWlTTffiffi {mA*},
i*ter':ds tm premun* P{"}R#F{A$E SF iiAffi-nffiLi$ ffiATffiffiXALS FtrH T[4F RHpLAeH&,NffifdT ffF ffiUreMT-
*L*'f"SYffilh{ffi l-iffi[-f,?S,$ilFffiffiruT OF flzulHLffiA trUL?Uffi&t SHMTHffi * $rnaEI Vaiue Frs]currem]ee"]t $f
the 2C1S revised l*':nieitr**t!ng ffiui*s and ff.*6xl*ii*** *f R*pu*ii* Act t'"i*.
st*4.

P!*erxe siihmit y*ur e$r*iy *ign*# qli*t*ti#n a#dres**ii Biejs and *.'v,,,*rds ecn'rr,:itt*s {S".qei
*hairp*rs*n *nd t* the given adriiess b*icw, oR oi" 1tr :** &tuE *f t t H*verxher ffft4, *,*rhj*ct

** this ffi*quest f*r *i.l*tati*n {ffiF*i.t* ti:e **i*pli*r:** r,iviii": the Terrns a*d C*n,Jiti**x

OhJ F. $&RIA
Sftafrperson, Sids an# Awards Oarnmitt**

City Gov*rnrnent cf ffiata*
-ielephcn* N*": 67S-S433 {BAC}
E n:ail I bacbataccity@qmgil. com

lnt*rosted servicc provlCer shaii *iso subrnrt m *opy *f th* f*{}r::wilrg e.fo*um*nts *nd ai*ng *vith tirs
qu*tati*n *n *r hef*re th* ah*ve spe*ifi*ei dendlin* *i subnrissi*n of qui:iaiicn:

&. Mayon*s Fernrfrt
h. &mnlhus Sw*rn St*tament xnd if app{icah{*, #riginai Niotariz*ci $**r*tary's

C*rtificat* ir: *xss of a **rpr:rati*n. partn*r.*hip, $r cs*p*rativ*, *r Originai
$p*ci*tl P*wer rf Att*rney *f al{ m*mbers of th* joint ve*titr* giving fuli p*wer
*nd *uil't*rity tn its offieer tu sign the *S,$ *nei ci* acts io represent th*
Q irlrla r

c" l*atest la':*a;"mef ffiusi!"ies* Tax ffi*turn

Thi* F{ear: of the Pr*curing [ntity {H*Pf;} *f tl're S*S- BEm$ eNffi AlrvAffiffi$ SSTWMITTffiH tffiA#}
rsscrues the right t* r*j**t *ny *nd *i| qu*tati*ns, d**i*n* m f*iiul"e *f pro*ur*r:-rent, cr nnt ar*iar*l
!** **ntract at afiytime pricrt* *ontr**t au/ard in *c**rdanc* iqi{h S*ctinns 3S.6 ai'ld 4't *f th*
?S"tG rewi*eei lftft *f RA Nei.
*1*4, withr:ut ther*by in*i-rrr.ing any iimbility t* tire affeet*c bi**J*r *r i:idd*i"s.

For any clarlfication, yCIu may contact the BAG $ecretariat at 670-5433 {BACi or send email to
bacbatarcity@gmail.com.

By fhe Auth*rity CIf f&e Frds a*dAwards #CInrrn$f*e.

ffiate:

E.*4*ii Atldre*i $*cb*tsc€trf {8}g$dil e6fi



It,STRUfT[fif'iS

N*i*. Faiii;;"e:o ioi!*w ih*** ;r:stru*ti+;:s r:,:iii *isqi;*iif},'ij.*Lu entir* quoi*ir*;:.

{ 1J i}* not alter th* contents oi this for m in any \rvay

{*} 'i'i":e use *f thi* RFQ is eig*lggH&dra$ffi! i* minlmr:e err;rs *r or:lissic}i-,rs *f th* rcquir"ed i-r^:andai*ry
p:'*visi*n*. in ,:as* *f any ehan6*s. biciders i"ili-i$it Li$e ,*:r r*fer t* ihe iatest versi*n af the HFQ, *x*Elpt
vt,hen the lat*st ver-ston of ii',e RFt) onl-u i:ertaIis 1u fleaditit€ a\tei-.sic;'j

It anather f*rm is rrs*ci nilinr than ii,* i*test H.!:*, th* quntation shaii **nlai* ali th* *rnnri*l*ry
requiremetrtslprcvisions inclue{ing n:anif*station on th* agreem*nt with ih* T*rr*s nnd Conditinns
L:*l*w.

!n ,;as* a pr*sp*cliv* supplieri*er;r+* pro',,idet' submits n fill*d-*r-rt ftFG with * $uppsrttns ,Jcrui"n+nt

{i e., a pri*e quotaticn in a diffsrent formati, botlr documr*nis shall b* considereci unless th*r* wi!l h,*
discrep*nci*s. ln'this *ase. pnovisions in the RF* shail pr-evaii.

&!! t**:ttni*aE *pe*Efl*ati*n* m**t he r*rnplr*ri witi'i. F*ilr-ti'* t,: :*r*pili w;t* tn* mni;riet*i',",
req u i r* ;-r:e rrt* s h a i ! r* i'i d #i t h * q *.-:ta t i o n i n * i i g i b ! *ltr i sq u a i if i * *.

*urr:tratir:n,* niay be sllbn:itied thr*ugh *l*ctr*nic m*il at ,i.t:i itr;:jr.,"i;.i,ti_,--.,;._-.-.,,_.,-,,-:,-..

fiu*tati**s, ir"lcii"rciing documeniary r*quirernents. reeeiu;e* *fter th* ejeadiine *hall n*{ i:e accepter-i.
[:*r qu$teltions subrnitted via ei*ctrnnic rnail, the date and tim* of re*eitrt irrdrc*iecl in th* *-rn*il sheii
h* considered

tJi

/J"1

i5i

X S &&{$SN E-c*s ND I r I o N $ I

1. Eidders sh*ll pr*vide coirect and accurmt* infornratio:"t r*q*ired'in ti-ris f*rrn.

:. A.r'ry interiii'leations, era$irres, or overwriting shai! h* vailcl *n1y if il-rey are signad ur initi*:l*cj hy yol-t ol"
eny *i y*ur di-;iy aL:thrriz*d repr*xentativ*ls.

:1. ili-i+* qr:*i*ii+nl* r*'*.*i L,* ',*!!d f+r e 
=*ri+ri 

+f SitsEY i#*i ***+*=*+r *:ay"+ iii,11- ;is +{-=i ja::+ a;
**i:r'ri isgici'.;

4. Fi:i:* i;.:,;:j:=ti+rj*, l,; lr* ,:j*l;+r-r"ljr=i*d i:: il;i-;ji;=*-ir*r* p*=D, si-:=:: iir*i;:ij+ a:ii i=1";* . s:iuii**, ar-*j*l !*'",i*:*;

5. tlurtetrr**s qr{e+**ii-i.; ii:e Aili#r+.;+-:,:l *r;;jG+i ?r:t tir* t**ti*ct sfiai! :-i* t6-,,j=ei*,;.

fi. ii-: *sse of h,iio *r m*r* bidiJ+is ar* #*t*;-mi*** i* nav* subr-::;tt*# th,* L*urr*st Sairy"li*i*d
*rioteti*nr'l-*'.u*st {.lai*ulaisd a;":d R**po*siv* Qu*t*ti,:n. tne tGI}- ffii*S ANil Ai&JAft*5
il*f.tfVTlTTf ffi qffiAe i-th*ti*dcpt ar:d omsi*y, "drav", iots" as ih* ii*-bre*king ;i";*ih*rr! io fin*ji.v
rj*ter*"1!t":s the sirl#ls 

'r,ririning Fi-Ltyider in *:*c*r<J*n.:* lvith GFf,:E *ir*ui*r S#-?iiiis

"i . Alverr-i *i **irti-**t eh*il r* i:i*** ir ii're if,iir,,*si q*oi*ti,:;n iryi':ich c*n:*ii+rs witi: ti":* irychntcai
sr:e*ifi*atioi'ts. requirements mnd other terms *nd conciitir:rr* st,atcd hereir:.

S Th* ei*livery is wrthin,S_?- Sa{ g-#9.r. &V+.

*. 'fhe itenfs shall b* i:*iiv*red anc*:r-ding tn the acc*pted oifer r:f ihe hidder

'1*" ltem/s dairvered shail he inspe*ted *,i th* seheduled dat* snd iiin* nf th* f;Gffi- EltS f{lqm
AWARm$ Cfii\llt\fr|TTEE {SAe }. The deliv*ry *{ th* !t*n-rys *hali b* ileknavri*dg*'J upcn th* i*otiver1,
t* r*nftrm ih* r*mpiiafi{;* witi} th* techr:ical *pecifi*atirns.

'i '1. ilaym*nt shail b* nrad* *fter rleliv*r"y aniJ u;*:*n th* subrnissi*n *f the requir*d *ripn*riing d*g'uniants.
t.* , *r*i*r $fipi and/*r- iJiliing $tatetn*rit, hy the *uppll*r, cnritrelct*r. *r *ons;uttarri.

t 3. Liquidateo ciamages *qu!r.,ai*nt ia *r:e-i*nth of one ;:erc*nt {il 1?t} CIi ths vaix* of the go*ds r:*i
rieliv*red ivitl"riri th* pr**eribed de;iv*r.t' p*ri*d *h*ll b* ir-r:p**e* p*r *ay ci dei*y The **B* #tDS
AN* AWAru*S CCMk"IITTEE {&Afiimey t*rrninate th* i:**lr*r:i *ne* th* *,*-}':Ljiai;vs em*unt *f
iiqL;iel*:t*d d*m,*1;as r*ach*s t*n per*e*t i1Li%i *f the *mrur:t *l tn* **rtir**1, wit**ui rrrejxdrc* t* r:ih*r
eolr$F$ ci a*iiofi snd r'*rnsdt** *pen tu it.

13. Thr* Fr*curing Entity 1n6y r:an**l or t+rrrrinal* tirc* **ntraci at an;., tiris ir-r acccrrjarice r,e,,itl-r ti-:e gr*uil*s
pr*vid*<J un**r RA tl+. $i84 *r;* its ?*1* revi:;*rJ !RR.

i'i Th*lsFft,Furcha+**id+riFili,*r:il*therr*ii:t+d****m*nlsf*iin**fr*v*-si*r*dFir,**i*r1.r*ni
pi+j**ts *i:*iibe de*r,':*ri t* feri'n p*rt *i ii"i*,:*r:traci

P&gs 2 *f 4



Aft*r having c*re{uliy re*d and a**epteci the l*structions arid l"erms and fionditioris, Ilwe *ui:r.r'rii our
qu*ta{i*nls f*r the itemls as follows:

P$RCHASffi #F l/ARI*U$ MATHRIAL$ FSR THH
ffiffiPL&fiElltlEffiT OF BURruT.OUT $TRENG LX&}{TS
INFR*NY *F INNE[-#A 8L}LTLJRAI *HNTER

RtrPAIR AHM MAITTSTAhICE SHRVICE$
a. # 1s F{-AT C*Ril i150FdTRS} *

b, # ls TiH W!ftH :*
*. f;LS*TftlCA., ?Airffi #lG 5il

d" 5!,iJ ry *7 LEI ffiUl-E {\riiARr'i! c'jvi."{tTtri ?00

e. [ ?7 reLJmffirR reHC.HfTACi"-H -JUL,!

f 1?" *,qillffi Tir .1

#ther r*q*irenare*t:
iq*rutr

*+ *** {+nothing f*filows*****t' **

F*ge i;:j r

PURCI{A$ffi GF VARIOUS $WAYffiftg&LS r6re THffi mffipLA$ffir$Hr\eT *r ffi{Jffif*T"*UT
STRiTciG tIG}.{TS iNFRCINT OF i{UHLDA CULTUruAL EENTHR

fuTi*i rfl uffi TseS:ni*al Spe*Efi*etispnx Gu*ntity

Offored $taternent mf
fr*a-*pi5arte*

i"e*r'npfy" *r "ld*t
*amply"1

iliote. Fdan-e*nrp!!a*** wrtn ti':e rninirriun': r*quii"ed specificaii*ns shaii i:e raject**{



F*ruATd*IAL SFFHR:

[3leas* qur:t* y*ur @&&slffe{f{Jrthe it*rnls bmlcw. P{eas* #o nr:t luav* uny *Eank it*rns.
1.. i ..,.,:. i:--'i:.t rr: 1..: :. .i! ,. .-.,:;' i. . i-r....

$i"qri*tur* ouer Frint** flriain*

F*si{i*nlDeiiig1r }fiti*n

-*ff 
ie*T"*Im $] h * n e$,? xlfldlst) li t; I'J ss.

Irni*rl nddrsssi*s

$si wmr#gr

EE= ?i4=Etie*.€

${Enety $ix Yheusa"nd Seven hiurtEired
J:* f,, :(_ -a

./:'1 -a l1P '!-1r,::-.,t r!. ./E , t -r" :-f !

ilE

Fegs -.5f ,/

E-1da* +{ if,-^-! a)+ir=-+s+.
i/I 1 FF

$:;ep';m*;rl sr?#i/ *s ,?Tfid* f&ro*grfi **rd ffar:yr's t##gP"A#A/S#nfo fr#,?$fur ffi$#lty, \,1r,ithifi f ltidy {3#.} #e3u
##er"rss*rtrjlt *f friif:n$r. /x c*se CIf #*'###,]f$ mt#irlf#iri## i* *f*er &ank, hanft fr*,rysfer flee$ $h#l/ &#
--.---.---.---:l-!a::;;il: -:1.-:,_j- i;:::i,'ii:: i;i!:i:'1 ii,i-:' _. .:l i:l::':l

Faynl*nf fisffirls:

#*;:i,,'s5l i;:+ r,itt:ii+*.

F=.J5"; # # f r-tt rt= tr*x
&***u xt fuamr* {sfr*irfd be fiie ex&*f ac**u nt n am* *s regisf*re* ir: f*e ba nk} :


